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FEATURE BENEFIT
Superior support for Ceiling Fans in Old Work

PRODUCT FEATURES
• Adjustable for joist spacing from 16 In. to 24 In.
• Simple “tool free” expanding brace
• Easy installation, up front ground screw
• #10-32, 1 In. long ceiling fan screws provided and #8-32 ceiling fixture mounting provisions
• Easy to follow instructions and mounting hardware included

APPLICATIONS
RETRO-BRACE is designed to install ceiling paddle fans or heavy lighting fixtures in old work or new work applications

CERTIFICATIONS

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
UPC Number:
Ea Length/Depth (in.):
Ea Width (in.):
Ea Height (in.):
Wt. Ea. (Lbs.):
Package Type:
Package Contents:
Product UPC-A Labeled:

050169009376
3.375
14.00
4.375
2.50
Loose
1
Yes

SHIPPING

50050169009371
4
4
14.75
9.25
7.625
10.00
280

Catalog #: 
937

2-1/8 In. Deep RETRO-BRACE® with Box Remodeling Kits for 
Ceiling Fans or Lighting Fixtures

I2of5:
Standard Carton Qty:
Min Order Qty:
Ship Carton Length (in.):
Ship Carton Width (in.):
Ship Carton Height (in.):
Ship Carton Weight (Lbs.):
Pallet Qty:

Ceiling Fan (Dynamic) Lbs. Fixture (Static) Lbs. 
16 In. Joist Pan 24 In. Joist Pan 16 In. Joist Span 24 In. Joist Span 

70 35 110 50 
 


