STEEL BOXES COVERS FITTINGS ACCESSORIES



Fixture (Static) Lbs.

24 In. Joist Span

50

16 In. Joist Span

110

2-1/8 In. Deep RETRO-BRACE® with Box Remodeling Kits for Ceiling Fans or Lighting Fixtures

Catalog #: 937



Ceiling Fan (Dynamic) Lbs.

24 In. Joist Pan

35

FEATURE BENEFIT

Superior support for Ceiling Fans in Old Work

PRODUCT FEATURES

- Adjustable for joist spacing from 16 In. to 24 In.
- Simple "tool free" expanding brace
- Easy installation, up front ground screw
- #10-32, 1 In. long ceiling fan screws provided and #8-32 ceiling fixture mounting provisions
- Easy to follow instructions and mounting hardware included

APPLICATIONS

RETRO-BRACE is designed to install ceiling paddle fans or heavy lighting fixtures in old work or new work applications

16 In. Joist Pan

70

CERTIFICATIONS



PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

UPC Number:	050169009376
Ea Length/Depth (in.):	3.375
Ea Width (in.):	14.00
Ea Height (in.):	4.375
Wt. Ea. (Lbs.):	2.50
Package Type:	Loose
Package Contents:	1
Product UPC-A Labeled:	Yes

SHIPPING

I2of5:	50050169009371
Standard Carton Qty:	4
Min Order Qty:	4
Ship Carton Length (in.):	14.75
Ship Carton Width (in.):	9.25
Ship Carton Height (in.):	7.625
Ship Carton Weight (Lbs.):	10.00
Pallet Qty:	280





RACO 3902 W. Sample St. South Bend, IN 46619 574-234-7151 www.hubbell.com/raco/en



©2018 Hubbell, All rights reserved. Information subject to change. Trademarks are property of their respective owners.